                                                         Issue No.     : WA-E-0016-S31
                                                         Date of Issue :   23  May 2002
                            SPECIFICATION
                        Winding Foil (Can type)
 Product Description   : Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors      (WA series)
 Product Part Number : EEFWA*****P
 Term of Validity      : 22  May 2003 from the date of issue
This capacitor is designed to be used for electric decoupling circuits of, such as,

Contents
Scope
Explanation of Part Numbers
Specifications
Appearance, Dimensions, Construction
Characteristics
Making
Maximum permissible reflow soldering temperature profile
Embossed tape dimension
Packaging Specifications
Process Control Flow Chart
          Application Guidelines
P.1
P.1
P.1 to 3
P.4
P.5 to 7
P.8
P.9
P.10
P.11 to 12
P.13 to 14
P.15 to 17
Matsushita Electronic Components Co., Ltd.
LCR Device Company Capacitor Business Unit
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and/or use.  Whenever any doubt
about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.
WA-E-0016 Electrolytic Capacitor Product Specification
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors (V type WA series)  1
 Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors (Winding Foil(Can type)WA Series)
1. Scope
         This specification applies to specialty polymer aluminum electrolytic
         capacitors V type WA series of being used for electronic equipment.
2. Explanation of Part Numbers
                                        Series code
              E E F  W A  O O  O O O  O P
         Common code
           W.V. code                                 Suffix code
  W.V. code  W.V.(V)  Suffix code Packaging Style
 0J      6.3       P  Taping
 1A 10
 1C 16
 1D 20
 1E 25
            Capacitance code
Indicated Capacitance in µF by 3 letters.
 The 1st 2 figures are actual values and
 the 3rd denotes the number of zeros. �R�
 denotes the decimal point and all figures
 are the actual number with  �R�
ex:4.7µF ---- 4R7  10µF ---- 100
3. Specifications
  Item Specifications
1
Category temperature
range
  -55°C to 105°C
2 Rated voltage range   6.3V to 25V
3 Capacitance range   22µF to 680µF     (120Hz 20°C)
4
Tolerance on
 capacitance  ±20%        (120Hz 20°C)
V.DC 6.3 10 16 20 25
5 Surge voltage (V.DC)
Surge 7.2 11.5 18.4 23.0 28.8
6 Rated ripple current  See products specifications on Page 2.
 Matsushita Electronic Components Co., Ltd.
LCR Device Company Capacitor Business Unit
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and/or use.  Whenever any doubt
about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.

Cap.
(µF)
tanδ
max.
L.C.
(µA)
max.
ESR
(m Ω )
(100kHz,20°C)
Permissible
Ripple Current
mA r.m.s * 1
Case
code
EEFWA0J151P 6.3 150 0.15 189 35 3050 E70
EEFWA0J221P 6.3 220 0.15 277 32 3050 E70
EEFWA0J331P 6.3 330 0.12 416 22 4130 G80
EEFWA0J391P 6.3 390 0.12 491 22 4130 G80
EEFWA0J471P 6.3 470 0.12 592 20 5100 G
EEFWA0J561P 6.3 560 0.12  706 20 5100 G
EEFWA0J681P 6.3 680 0.12 856 15 5100 G
EEFWA1A121P 10 120 0.15 240 35 2800 E70
EEFWA1A151P 10 150 0.15 300 35 2800 E70
EEFWA1A271P 10 270 0.12 540 24 3770 G80
EEFWA1A331P 10 330 0.12 660 22 4500 G
EEFWA1A471P 10 470 0.12 940 17 4500 G
EEFWA1C820P 16 82 0.12 262 39 2500 E70
EEFWA1C101P 16 100 0.12 320 39 2500 E70
EEFWA1C151P 16 150 0.12 480 29 3430 G80
EEFWA1C181P 16 180 0.12 576 29 3430 G80
EEFWA1C221P 16 220 0.12 704 27 4100 G
EEFWA1C271P 16 270 0.12 480 27 4100 G
EEFWA1C331P 16 330 0.12 1056 22 4100 G
EEFWA1D470P 20 47 0.10 188 50 2000 E70
EEFWA1D820P 20 82 0.10 328 39 2500 G80
EEFWA1D151P 20 150 0.10 480 26 3700 G
EEFWA1E220P 25 22 0.10 110 50 1600 E70
EEFWA1E330P 25 33 0.10 165 39 2200 G80
EEFWA1E820P 25 82 0.10 410 30 3300 G
*1  100kHz/ -55 to 105°C
Matsushita Electronic Components Co., Ltd.
LCR Device Company Capacitor Business Unit
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and/or use.  Whenever any doubt